
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Longhill Primary School 
Newsletter Issue 5 
Friday 5th May 2023 

General news 
 
Unfortunately due to the poor weather today we were unable to have the planned 
Coronation picnic on the school playgrounds but the children have still enjoyed their day 
learning about the new King. 
 
We have recently had a trust Reading and Safeguarding review which both went extremely 
well. Reading continues to be our main curriculum priority and we would like to thank you for 
taking the time to read with your children at home; this makes such a huge difference! 
 
Next week Year 6 will sit their Key Stage 2 SATS tests. The children have been working very 
hard to prepare for these and we wish them the very best of luck. All year 6 children are 
more than welcome to come to a free breakfast club, there is no need to book and children 
are to arrive between 7.45am – 8.00am. 
 
Enjoy the long weekend and see you on Tuesday. 
 
Thank you for your continued support – Mr Batty and Mrs Pearce 
 

Attendance  
 
Whole school attendance currently stands at 93%. National average is normally around 
95.5%. 
 
If your child is not going to be in school then please let the school office know as soon as 
possible.  
 
Just a reminder that holidays will be unauthorised and unauthorised attendance could well 
lead to a fine.  

Key messages  
 
Jewellery – This is a reminder that children are strictly NOT TO WEAR earrings to school. 
This is clearly stated on the school website and this is something that has been for place 
for at least 20 years. A link to the school uniform policy can be found here 
https://longhillprimary.org.uk/uniform/  
 
Energy drinks – We are seeing some of our older children starting to come to school with 
energy drinks, these are not allowed in school. Please take a minute to read the 
information below about the negative effects of drinking energy drinks.  
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch menu - The menu for Summer can be found in the link below: 
 
https://longhillprimary.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/HCAT-Menu-Week-1-Summer-term.pdf  
 
  

Dates for your diary 
 
 
Monday 8th May – School closed for the King’s coronation. 
Tuesday 9th May – Friday 12th May – Year 6 SATS week.  
Tuesday 9th May – Year 4JK swimming for two weeks 
Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May – Year 2 SAT tests 
Friday 26th May – Finish for half term 
Wednesday 7th June – Children return to school 
Monday 12th June – Friday 23rd June – Year 6 swimming 
Monday 26th June – Wednesday 28th June – Year 6 residential 
Monday 3rd July – Friday 14th July  – Year 4/5 swimming 
Tuesday 4th July – Music concert for KS2 
Monday 10th July – Friday 14th July – Year 6 transition week 
Wednesday 12th July – Year 3 trip to Bonus Arena  
Thursday 13th and Friday 14th July – transition days in school, children to spend time with 
their new teacher 
Monday 17th July – Thursday 20th July – Sport week. Children to wear PE kit all week.  
Tuesday 18th July – Year 6 play and leavers service 
Thursday 20th July – Finish for Summer 
Friday 21st July – Training day – Children not in school 
 
Click below for a link to the term dates 
 
https://longhillprimary.org.uk/term-dates/  
 

 
 
 
  

Safeguarding corner – How safe are energy drinks? 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


